

102 S Canyon St Carlsbad, NM 88220 Carlsbadmainstreet@gmail.com Office: 575-628-3768 Cell: 575-988-0145 www.carlsbadmainstreet.com

Electric Light Parade Registration

By: Carlsbad MainStreet & Keep Carlsbad Beautiful "CANDYLAND"

Saturday, November 30th, 2024 Official Entry Form

Name of business, individual or organization/school:				
	Telephone #:			
Contact Person:	Ema	iil:		
Telephone # (Day):	(Cell)	(Night):		
Description of Entry:				
Please fill in the below inform	ation for each participat	nt in group (attach additional pages if neso	eecary)	
Name of driver:	Lice	nse Plate Number:		
Vehicle Make:	Model:	Color:		
Name of driver:	License Plate Number:			
Vehicle Make:	Model:	Color:		

Please return this ENTRY FORM and the signed TERMS AND CONDITIONS to one of the following:

- 1. E-mail your entry to: carlsbadmainstreet@gmail.com
- 2. Deliver to Carlsbad MainStreet, 102 S. Canyon, Carlsbad, NM 88220
- 3. Call: Carlsbad MainStreet at (575) 628-3768
- 4. Bring signed Liability form night of the parade.

KEEP the last page so you will know WHERE and WHEN to line up!



102 S Canyon St Carlsbad, NM 88220 Carlsbadmainstreet@gmail.com Office: 575-628-3768 Cell: 575-988-0145 www.carlsbadmainstreet.com

Terms and Conditions

Release of Liability

The City of Carlsbad and Carlsbad MainStreet shall not be responsible for any personal injury, death, or property loss or damage to the persons or entities entered this event, their agents, employees, officers, representatives, assigns, customers, patrons, guests, or invitees arising from any cause or causes whatsoever.

In consideration for entry into the event, I do, for myself, the organization I represent, my heirs, executors and administrator, hereby release and discharge the City of Carlsbad and Carlsbad MainStreet, its officers, directors, employees, and agents from all manner of claims, liabilities, obligations, causes of action, damages, suits, losses, and expenses of every kind, which I and/or the organization I represent have now or hereinafter and which are associated, in any manner, with this parade entry, or the event listed above.

Additionally, I and the organization I represent shall save, indemnify, and hold harmless the City of Carlsbad and Carlsbad MainStreet, its officers, directors, employees, and agents from and against any and all claims, liabilities, obligations, causes of action, damages, suits, losses, and expenses of every kind, together with any attorneys' fees and litigation costs, made by or on behalf of any person or entity arising out of or in any manner associated with this event or the event listed above.

- Participants shall not throw, pitch, or let go of any candy, gum or other objects intended for spectators.
- Participants shall not endanger themselves or any other person or their property.

Violations of these and other required conditions set forth by City of Carlsbad Ordinance shall constitute a violation of this parade's terms and conditions and may result in the participants expulsion or exclusion from the event.

Print name		
Signature	Date	

102 S Canyon St Carlsbad, NM 88220 Carlsbadmainstreet@gmail.com Office: 575-628-3768 Cell: 575-988-0145 www.carlsbadmainstreet.com

KEEP this portion so you will know WHERE and WHEN to line up!

2024 Electric Light Parade Theme:

"CANDYLAND"

- ❖ Decorated Trailers line up will start at 5:30 p.m. on Mermod St. & Alameda St.
- Numbers will be distributed during the line-up.
- * THIS IS A LITTER FREE EVENT. Please do not throw or hand out any items!
- ❖ The Electric Light Parade will begin promptly at 7:00 p.m.
- ❖ 5 Prizes will be awarded in total to each of the winners.
 - ➤ Best "Candyland Spirit"

 1st, 2nd, & 3rd Place prizes
 - > Best of Show
 - ➤ Honorable mention
- Articipation in the Electric Light Parade is at your own risk. The sponsors do not assume responsibility for injuries, damage to property, or any other damage.

